  1
1  DP-258-01
BITZER US Pressure Vessels
In addition to our shell and tube heat exchangers, receivers, and oil separators, BITZER US also delivers high quality
pressure vessels that meet the demand for industrial Ammonia and CO2 applications.  These vessels are commonly
used in cold storage facilities, ice makers, supermarkets, and other industrial processing systems.
BITZER US utilizes multiple welding stations that provide fast, consistent, and reliable welds which results in high quality
vessels with short lead times. All vessels are manufactured in the USA and in accordance with the most recent edition

• Shell / Water side:
o All Models:   145 psi @ +14° to 200°F
Explanation of Model Number
D H A 2 - 3 2 3 H - T F K P
Product Series
DHA = Shell and Tube Evaporator
(ASME Rated)
D H A 2 - 3 2 3 H - T F K P
Number of Circuits
1 = One
2 = Two
3 = Three
4 = Four
D H A 2 - 3 2 3 H - T F K P
Shell Diameter Designation
16 = 6 NPS
19 = 8 NPS
21 = 8 NPS
27 = 10 NPS
32 = 12 NPS
40 = 16 NPS
50 = 20 NPS
D H A 2 - 3 2 3 H - T F K P
Tube Designation (1,2,3,4)
D H A 2 - 3 2 3 H - T F K P
Flow Type / Baffle Spacing (Optional)
H = Low Flow
X = Very Low Flow
D H A 2 - 3 2 3 H - T F K P
Water Connection Location
T = Top (Standard)
L = Left
R = Right
D H A 2 - 3 2 3 H - T F K P
Water Connection Type
D = Threaded Connections (Standard: DHA 16)
F = Flange Connections (DHA 19-50)
J = Flexible Joint Connections (DHA 19-50)
D H A 2 - 3 2 3 H - T F K P
Additional Options
K = ¾ in. Thick insulation
M = 1 ½ in. Thick Insulation
P = High Pressure (Ref Side rating of 375 psi)
W = Low Temp (Min temp rating of -40°)
3  DP-258-01
Selecting the Right Heat Exchanger
Selecting a heat exchanger by a table or chart can be challenging because many parameters and requirements are